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$1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19
Off on the wrong track ................... 58% 60% 57% 56% 51%
Headed in the right direction ......... 35 32 35 37 42
NOESUFE ... 7 8 9 7 7

Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?

Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19
The country is better off than it
Was a Year 8go ........coeererrererreenees 29% 2% 32% 34% 39%
The country is about the same as
it was ayear ago .......o.coveurirerenne 21 20 20 20 17
The country is worse off than it
Was aVYear ago ......ccoeveeerrereennnns 47 50 44 43 40
NOESUFE ... 4 2 4 3 3
Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2
Better off than it is right now...........ccevvveuee. 30% 30% 33% 32%
About the same as it is right now .................. 24 25 23 25
Worse off than it is right nOW .........cccvvvveenee. 37 38 37 34
NOE SUME ... 9 7 7 9

YBS ottt 99%
NO e -
NOE SUFE ..o 1
Strong DEMOCTaL .......cevveercererierieieeie s 28%
Weak DemOCrat........ccureeeeieiriieieireieeeneeeeeeeieeseeeineeas 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.........c.ccccceevuneee 5
Independent...........cveeinnne e 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ............c...c...... 5
Weak Republican ... 13
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 21
REPUBLICAN (NET)......coiviiierieeieieicie e 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)....ccoevvereiereirceiein. 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccccoovvererrriiernnn. 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 62% 87% 37% 47% 64% 38%
60 22 9 55 43 29 52
8 16 3 8 10 6 9
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
53% 15% 6% 42% 25% 27% 47%
26 25 13 25 34 18 25
18 52 77 29 35 53 25
3 8 3 5 5 3 3
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
53% 19% 8% 41% 31% 28% 44%
26 26 21 27 36 22 32
12 39 64 24 24 42 13

8 16 7 8 9 8 10
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........cocveeveneenee 21% 21% 23% 26% 28% 42% 4% 2% 41% 23% 17% 25%
Somewhat approve.............cceuuenee 28 26 27 25 24 43 35 8 38 36 24 40
Somewhat disapprove................... 11 14 12 11 12 8 17 12 6 10 12 8
Strongly disapprove..........cccveeenee 38 36 34 35 32 4 33 7 8 28 46 23
NOE SUFE ...vovvvevrcieeeiesie i 2 3 4 3 4 2 11 1 7 2 1 4
APPROVE (NET)....ooovverrrerierennns 49% 47 50 51 52 86 39 11 79 59 41 65
DISAPPROVE (NET) .....cccovvvvrinnn 49 50 46 46 44 13 50 89 14 39 57 31
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........cccccveeveneenes 20% 20% 21% 24% 25% 39% 6% 2% 39% 21% 16% 20%
Somewhat approve............cccevuenee 27 27 26 25 25 43 30 7 37 37 22 43
Somewhat disapprove................. 12 14 12 11 11 9 17 14 8 14 13 9
Strongly disapprove...........cocveeenee 37 34 35 36 34 5 34 74 9 23 46 22
NOE SUFE ..vovvevreereeeiesie e 4 4 5 4 5 3 13 3 7 5 4 6
APPROVE (NET)....ocovverrrerierennns 46% 48 48 49 50 82 36 9 76 58 38 64
DISAPPROVE (NET) ....ccovvvrrinnn 49 48 47 47 45 14 51 88 17 37 58 31
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........cccveeveneenee 29% 28% 28% 32% 36% 54% 10% 6% 49% 32% 25% 34%
Somewhat approve............cccevunee 24 26 25 24 25 33 32 1 26 31 21 38
Somewhat disapprove.................. 13 14 15 15 11 7 17 18 7 12 14 6
Strongly disapprove...........cccoeveenee 31 29 28 26 24 4 29 62 13 19 37 17
NOE SUFE ..o 4 2 3 3 4 2 12 4 5 5 3 5
APPROVE (NET)....ooovverrrerirerennns 52% 54 54 56 60 87 42 17 75 64 46 72
DISAPPROVE (NET) ....ccovvvririnnn 44 43 43 41 35 1 47 79 20 31 51 23
Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEroNgly @PPIOVE ......ceuvereereerrereircieceneereeseeseeeeeesecseeees 23% 22% 23% 31% 13% 16% 33% 20% 22% 17%
Somewhat apPrOVE........c..cvivereiuivercireieieeeseeieseeis 29 31 26 32 31 25 28 33 29 35
Somewhat diSaPProOVe .........cccveuevercirireieieeieseieseiai 15 15 17 11 24 17 12 8 16 18
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........c..cvivereiiirercireieieeieseseieseiai 26 25 29 20 18 35 20 30 27 21
NOE SUFE .ot eees 7 7 5 6 13 7 7 9 6 10
APPROVE (NET)..oocvioverereeirneernsisessessssessesssssssssssssnes 52% 53 49 63 44 42 61 53 50 52
DISAPPROVE (NET) .oueoverveererirnsesseesessessnesessseseeens 41 40 46 32 43 51 32 38 43 38
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The U.S. Supreme COUT................vvvvvvvvrrrrervrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Planned Parenthood................rrrirrririesseseseseseseseseseneee
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O ROE V. WAdE........ooooiveierirriiririririirerirerererereresesesssesssssssssssssesssssssessseneees
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIAEN .....ooooieeeseeee e
Aug-30 2021
Aug-16 2021
Aug-2 2021
Jul-19 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® The Democratic Party ...,
Aug-30 2021
Aug-16 2021
Aug-2 2021
Jul-19 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
14% 42 21 11
13% 42 26 8
13% 37 27 15
7% 36 28 11
17% 50 14 8
17% 42 16 12
13% 43 15 14
14% 42 23 11
12% 53 16 6
31% 25 10 23
35% 22 12 23
53% 28 5 5
19% 30 9 17
10% 19 15 44
36% 30 8 12
34% 36 7 11
29% 22 11 27
34% 27 6 14
30% 20 10 15
35% 19 11 17
48% 21 6 4
20% 16 12 10
12% 20 15 28
29% 21 7 10
28% 28 8 10
30% 19 12 16
29% 21 5 5
23% 25 10 39
24% 25 13 36
26% 24 11 36
29% 22 11 37
30% 23 11 34
46% 41 7 5
8% 31 20 31
2% 6 11 79
45% 37 9 8
25% 34 10 28
19% 21 10 47
27% 32 18 21
21% 26 14 34
20% 25 17 34
19% 28 17 32
22% 25 15 34
22% 26 14 34
43% 44 8 3
4% 26 21 31
1% 7 19 70
44% 36 7 9
24% 33 12 23
17% 24 15 41
28% 30 22 18
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvevvvvcviviiiviniviseessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 25% 18 9 46 2 1 42% 55 9
Aug-302021 | 29% 15 7 47 2 * 44% 54 98
Aug-16 2021 | 26% 14 9 48 2 1 41% 57 98
Aug-22021 | 26% 15 8 49 2 * 41% 57 98
Jul-19 2021 | 27% 17 8 47 2 * 44% 54 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 6 82 2 * 9% 88 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 18 12 42 8 2 36% 54 90
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 32 1" 8 * - 81% 19 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 6 8 73 3 1 15% 81 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 14 10 55 * 1 34% 65 98
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 21 9 39 2 * 50% 48 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 10 1 66 - 23% 7 100
o The Republican Party.........cooocvevvvveociciissseseseeeeesseeeossssss 16% 25 19 36 3 * 41% 55 9%
Aug-302021 | 18% 24 20 33 4 * 42% 54 96
Aug-16 2021 | 14% 26 22 35 3 1 40% 56 96
Aug-2 2021 | 14% 27 18 38 2 * 41% 56 97
Jul-19 2021 | 14% 28 19 34 4 1 42% 53 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 8 22 65 2 * 12% 86 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 20 28 32 16 2 22% 60 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 45 13 6 2 - 80% 18 98
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 7% 12 17 59 4 1 19% 76 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 20 15 41 5 1 38% 56 94
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 29 19 31 3 * 47% 50 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 14 31 42 4 23% 73 96
o Adults who have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............. 17% 14 19 36 14 1 31% 54 85
Aug-302021 | 16% 15 18 37 14 1 31% 54 85
Aug-16 2021 | 16% 15 20 35 14 1 31% 54 85
Aug-22021 | 16% 15 20 33 14 1 32% 53 85
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 19 54 9 * 18% 73 91
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 12 21 26 21 3 29% 46 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 19 19 18 18 1 45% 36 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 18 16 32 17 1 34% 48 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 20 18 34 12 2 33% 53 86
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 13 19 36 14 1 31% 54 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 6 28 54 7 1 10% 82 92
Q19. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOt oo 46% 52% 31% 33% 34% 47%  32%  49% 47% 36%  48%  41%
SOME oo 34 30 39 40 38 36 38 32 32 42 33 39
AR e 14 13 19 18 19 13 17 15 16 11 14 15
V10141131 5 5 11 9 4 13 4 4 11 4 5
A LOT/SOME (NET)....cooceoreerennne. 81% 82 70 73 72 83 70 82 80 78 81 80
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Q20. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly positive..........cccervireeririnnnas 22% 15% 27% 33% 36% 40% 10% 7% 45% 25% 18% 24%
Mostly negative........c.oceevrrvrrrennnas 41 46 30 28 27 14 37 72 15 36 47 31
Equal mix of positve and
NEGatiVe .......oceeeereeerceercee 32 33 32 30 28 43 39 18 36 33 31 40
Have heard nothing in past few
days about Biden.........c.ccccocuerenee 5 5 12 9 10 3 14 4 5 6 4 6
Q21. [IF POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?
economy
--,afghanistan

vaccines=:..=.
coronawrus e

mandates

makng = employees

Q22. [IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

afghanistan ___

- _americans™™
frodps withdrawalleaying ~""== -

mandates

vaccmes

- o

- WAy =

Q23. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The coronavirus PaNAEMIC ... 57% 59% 75% 49% 38% 63% 58% 54% 79%
Jobs and the eCoNOMY ..o 51 50 51 55 51 51 54 50 66
The situation in AfGhaniStan ... 35 54 25 39 44 34 25 37 34
NatioN@l SECUMEY ........ceierecirrrr e 33 34 21 31 46 21 18 37 28
HEAIh CAME ... 3 28 41 3 19 36 39 27 44
Climate change and extreme weather events............ccocovcovrinennes 30 25 48 25 12 30 28 31 31
IMMIGFAtION .....cvvvereiii et ses 29 31 15 19 49 18 27 33 15
Social Security and MediCare.............covevveneenenenerneeeisenieneeneens 25 24 28 28 22 26 27 25 18
Corruption iN GOVEINMENL........ccvveiurrrrerereineeseineeseseeesssesseeseeeeens 24 25 19 31 29 23 18 26 20
INFIAEHON ... s 18 18 11 22 26 17 18 19 16
VIOIEBNE CHIME ... e 17 19 15 19 18 22 26 15 15
ADOTHON ... 12 N/A 17 7 9 9 13 13 10
OHNE ..o 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 2
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Q24. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The coronavirus PaNdEMIC ..........ocrweeeereereerreeneereesee e eeeseees 65% 65% 76% 60% 54% 66% 64% 64% 80%
The situation in Afghanistan .............cccocoveveieeicneeee e 39 52 48 38 29 42 39 38 45
Climate change and extreme weather events...........c.ccoovvovrrieneenes 36 29 29 28 45 28 25 40 22
Jobs and the CONOMY ... 32 29 49 27 15 46 35 29 44
ADOTHON ...t et 21 N/A 13 19 29 14 24 22 12
IMMIGrAtON .......ovvvveeciecee s 18 23 17 14 20 13 19 19 28
HEAIth CArE ... e 16 16 18 12 16 23 19 14 18
NAtIONEI SECUIY .....v.vvvvvviricieceeee e 14 16 16 14 11 15 18 13 1
Social Security and MediCare.............covevvvneneninerneeisenseeneens 10 11 12 9 8 19 12 8 7
Corruption in gOVEIMNMENL.........c.ovuimirrrerereinieseisee e essisseseeeeens 9 8 8 13 9 14 1 8 8
VIOIBNE CHIME ..ottt 6 8 7 6 5 12 8 5 9
INFIAEHON ..o 6 9 6 8 6 5 6 6 9
OtNEI .ottt 12 13 4 17 18 4 6 14 3
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT A] Protecting the right t0 @Dortion ... 57% 22 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 4 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 10 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 45 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 8 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 19 19
Latest Data by Race White 53% 25 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 10 28
e Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against CoroNAVIFUS..............oooocuiieerrvrreresssssssssiessssreeseessssn 54% 28 18
Aug-30 2021 54% 26 20
Aug-16 2021 56% 25 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 18 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 57 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 1 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 24 19
Latest Data by Race White 49% 32 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 75% 17 8
o Combating the coronavirus PANAEMIC............ccccccccevrrrrrrrrresssssiieesrersees s 51% 35 13
Aug-30 2021 52% 31 17
Aug-16 2021 53% 32 16
Aug-2 2021 53% 32 15
Jul-19 2021 54% 32 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 22 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 73 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 1 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 24 19
Latest Data by Race White 44% 43 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 74% 17 9
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© Addressing ClMAte ChANGE ...........ccvveveeeeeeee e ssess s 51% 27 22
May-25 2021 55% 24 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 16 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 54 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 6 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 23 20
Latest Data by Race White 45% 32 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 15 15
o [SPLIT B] Protecting reproductive healthCare ..............ccooooceeeoveeeccecieseese s, 48% 33 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 16 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 67 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 18 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 26 22
Latest Data by Race White 42% 38 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 13 24
© Handling the ISSUE Of @DOTHON.................ocvvvvvvvevervveressssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 45% 35 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 6 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 24 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 70 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 14 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 26 18
Latest Data by Race White 39% 41 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 17 31
® REDUIIAING tNE BCOMOMY ......ovoveveeeeereeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e 45% 44 12
Aug-30 2021 43% 44 14
Aug-16 2021 44% 44 12
Aug-2 2021 45% 44 11
Jul-19 2021 46% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 35 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 12 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 24 18

B3. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A LITTLE/NOTH
Alot Some | little Nothing LOT/SOME ING
o The spread of the Delta variant of the coronavirus................... 60% 25 11 4 85 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 26 6 3 91 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 23 16 9 75 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 26 14 4 82 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 27 8 5 87 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 32 14 5 81 19
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B3. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A LITTLE/NOTH
Alot Some | little  Nothing LOT/SOME ING
Latest Data by Race White | 61% 24 1 4 85 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 35 7 - 93 7
o A new abortion law being enacted in TeXas.............ccooommrreerevvvvvernicssssnn) 48% 28 13 12 76 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 25 10 9 81 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 28 18 19 63 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 30 14 12 74 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 29 15 13 71 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 31 17 5 78 22
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 27 1 12 77 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 23 22 12 66 34
o The damage caused by Hurricane 1da.......o.oooooo.vvvvveceieemeeeeceeeeeccsen) 44% 33 17 6 77 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 33 15 3 82 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 33 26 9 65 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 33 17 8 75 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 27 16 5 80 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 32 25 8 67 33
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 34 15 6 79 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 31 24 2 74 26
o The Taliban unveiling a new Afghan government................cccevvvvvvvvvnnnnn 34% 37 17 12 71 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 42 16 1 73 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 28 27 17 56 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 35 15 1 74 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 36 17 14 69 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 42 15 16 69 31
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 37 17 1 72 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 38 12 10 77 23
¢ Negotiations in Congress over a new spending bill proposed by
President Biden.........cccccvriicerrrrreesssssssssmssessesssssssssssssmnssssssseeeed 25% 36 20 19 61 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 37 21 15 64 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 34 21 30 49 51
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 35 20 20 60 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 33 20 20 60 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 29 18 25 57 43
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 38 20 18 62 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 41 28 18 54 46
o An upcoming right-wing rally in support of jailed January 6 rioters who
attacked the Capitol..............cccccccvvrrrrrcrrressss e 16% 24 23 37 40 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 27 22 30 48 52
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 19 25 44 31 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 21 24 43 33 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 31 19 28 53 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 19 20 38 43 57
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 23 24 39 38 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 19 29 37 34 66
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Q37A. [SPLIT A] What is your biggest concern right now with the direction of

the Republican Party? trum
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Q37B. [SPLIT B] In a few words, what do you think the Republican Party

tands for?
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Q38A. [SPLIT A] What is your biggest concern right now with the direction of
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Q38B. [SPLIT B] In a few words, what do you think the Democratic Party

stands for? economy
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Switching subjects...
Q40. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The worst is yet to come ............... 47% 54% 51% 44% 27% 52%  49%  40% 49% 43%  47%  36%
The WOrst iS OVET .........ovvvvrrernnnn. 29 27 31 35 55 24 24 36 28 27 29 41
Don't know enough to say ............. 24 19 18 20 18 24 27 24 22 30 24 23
Q41. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ThAVE ..o 15% 16% 16% 15% 14% 12% 15%  18% 13% 26% 15% 7%
A family member has...........c..c...... 44 43 44 41 39 39 48 48 39 48 45 30
Afriend has ..o, 39 43 43 42 39 36 42 41 32 29 M 34
Someone else | personally know
RS ..o 38 40 40 37 35 37 44 39 32 29 M 31
Nobody | know has been infected
With COrONAVIrUS. ........vorvereeereeene. 21 21 20 23 23 23 20 19 27 22 19 35
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)............. 79% 79 80 77 77 77 80 81 73 78 81 65

Q42. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19
A family member has..........cc.cc...... 14% 13% 12% 11% 12%
Afriend has ..., 15 16 14 12 13
Someone else | personally know
@S oo 22 22 21 22 23
Nobody | know has died from
complications due to coronavirus.. 60 58 62 63 61
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ............. 40% 42 38 37 39
Q43. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19
[hAVE ..o 68% 66% 65% 63% 62%
A family member has.................... 78 75 75 75 72
Afriend has ..., 67 65 67 67 63
Someone else | personally know
@S oo 54 53 54 54 53
Nobody | know has received the
COroNAVirus VacCing..........coceveeeenes 4 5 5 5 6
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ............. 96% 95 95 95 94

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
14% 15% 13% 21% 25% 1% 8%
14 16 15 17 17 14 9
24 21 19 26 22 21 13
59 59 62 50 50 63 72
41 41 38 50 50 37 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
79% 55% 59% 55% 64% 70% 92%
77 74 79 68 72 79 92
71 62 65 51 53 71 81
54 57 54 35 39 59 71
2 7 4 9 3 3 1
98 93 96 91 97 97 99
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Q44. Have you been fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - | have received two doses of the Pfizer or Moderna vaccine,
or the single shot of the Johnson and Johnson vaccine ................. 66% 62% 7% 52% 56% 52% 59% 68% 91%
No - | have only received one dose of the Pfizer or Moderna
VACCINE vttt bbb nnten 3 3 2 3 3 3 5 2 1
NOE VACCINAE. ... 32% 34 21 45 41 45 36 30 8
Q45. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very lKely ... 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 12% 10% 4% 1%
Somewhat likely.........cocovreirinienes 5 6 6 5 7 6 6 4 1 7 4 3
Somewhat unlikely ............cccevuene. 3 5 4 4 5 1 6 4 3 6 3 -
Very unlikely ......cocveereeeevenieneenes 16 17 17 18 17 6 21 25 17 11 16 2
NOE SUME ... 3 2 2 5 4 1 6 4 3 2 3 3
LIKELY (NET)...ooovevereereereirrereceneens 10% 10 12 10 11 12 13 8 22 17 8 4
UNLIKELY (NET)...vorverreerrereienene 19 22 22 22 22 7 26 29 20 17 19 2
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)...  68% 66 65 63 62 79 55 59 55 64 70 92
Q46. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........cccveeveneenee 29% 28% 28% 33% 36% 43% 15% 17% 43% 33% 26% 31%
Somewhat approve............cccevunee 38 38 37 35 36 42 41 33 34 44 38 50
Somewhat disapprove.................. 13 13 14 11 10 8 14 18 8 8 15 8
Strongly disapprove...........cccoeveenee 12 14 12 13 10 4 14 21 8 7 14 2
NOE SUME ... 8 8 9 8 7 3 16 1 7 9 8 8
APPROVE (NET)....ccovererrererrneenes 67% 66 65 68 72 85 56 50 77 77 63 81
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...c.ocoverrennn. 25 27 25 24 20 12 28 39 16 14 29 10

Q47. There are differing opinions on whether or not people should be wearing masks right now when they are in public, but if you had to
choose, would you say that you are generally pro-mask or anti-mask?

[ am pro-mask.........ccovevevreererinniens
[ am anti-mask..........cccccoevevevrrnnnee.
NOt SUME ..

Sep-13  Apr-26  June-22  May-25
69% 69% 73% 74%
24 23 21 18

8 7 6 8

Q48. Do you think Joe Biden is doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

He's doing €N0UGN.........c.cuiuriereerieecee e
He's not doing enough..........ccoeurrenininencsencnene
NOESUME ..o

Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16
48% 44% 44%
37 40 38
15 16 18

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
92% 67% 43% 88% 74% 64% 84%
6 21 45 6 22 28 9
2 12 12 6 4 8 7
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
68% 38% 28% 66% 46% 45% 58%
22 33 55 24 44 38 30
10 29 18 10 10 17 13
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Q49. Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They are not doing eNOUGN ........c.cceveureeeneireneireieines 54% 51% 52% 75% 45% 33% 60% 60% 52% 59%
They are doing €NoUGh .........ccceerereinrriecrercees 29 27 27 17 24 45 25 30 31 19
NOE SUIE w.vovveeeeieie st 17 21 21 8 31 22 15 10 18 23
Q50. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE ..ceoieeieree s 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3%
A family member has.........cccococveviericrninennen, 12 12 9 6 10 13 14 1 20 12 7
AFHENd has ..o 13 14 12 8 10 16 14 10 19 12 16
Someone else | personally know has............ 14 15 12 9 13 11 15 8 14 15 14
Nobody | know has been infected despite
being fully vaccinated ............cccocveeievrirennnn. 67 66 71 79 70 65 64 73 59 67 71
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....coovverrrvnrrrnrerreenns 33% 34 29 21 30 35 36 27 41 33 29

B4. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

o The spread of the Delta variant of coronavirus in the United

SHALES ...
Aug-30 2021
Aug-16 2021
Aug-2 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e The economic recovery being threatened by a resurgence in

NEW COMONAVIFUS CASES ......coecorveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeseseeeeseseeseseseeseseseseeond
Aug-30 2021
Aug-16 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all NOT
worried worried worried worried WORRIED WORRIED
41% 34 14 10 76 24
46% 33 13 8 79 21
46% 30 13 11 76 24
40% 32 15 13 72 28
60% 31 5 5 90 10
35% 38 14 13 73 27
23% 37 25 15 60 40
50% 33 9 8 84 16
47% 36 7 10 83 17
38% 35 17 1 73 27
51% 34 13 2 85 15
36% 42 16 6 78 22
40% 41 14 5 81 19
41% 42 11 6 82 18
42% 43 11 4 85 15
30% 43 17 9 74 26
31% 40 20 8 72 28
38% 39 17 6 77 23
42% 40 11 7 82 18
35% 43 16 6 78 22
37% 48 11 4 85 15
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B4. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

¢ That reopening schools will cause community spread of the

virus, even to families without children........oooo.ccoevevccomerecconeeerccon,
Aug-30 2021
Aug-16 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if

you get Sick from COrONAVIFUS.............coovereeessiiiieeererrrrnesssssssssinneeeen
Aug-16 2021
Mar-29 2021
Aug-3 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e That coronavirus cases will spike following Labor Day travel

ANA ACHVILIES ..o
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q56. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16

Excellent........cccoeveeeeeeccccrereennns 4% 4% 3%
(€700 FE 25 24 25
Not S0 g00d ..o 44 48 45
POOT e 22 21 23
NOt SUME .. 4 3 4
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 30% 28 28

NEGATIVE (NET)....cocovvvcrnriniis 66 70 68

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all NOT
worried worried worried worried WORRIED WORRIED
36% 32 20 13 67 33
37% 32 18 12 70 30
33% 33 19 15 65 35
52% 34 9 5 86 14
33% 33 17 17 66 34
19% 28 33 20 47 53
45% 33 15 6 78 22
38% 35 13 14 73 27
33% 30 22 14 64 36
41% 41 16 2 82 18
35% 33 21 12 67 33
31% 33 21 16 64 36
16% 28 32 24 45 55
33% 32 22 12 66 34
49% 35 11 4 84 16
31% 29 25 15 60 40
20% 31 30 20 50 50
43% 30 21 6 73 27
38% 40 15 8 78 22
32% 32 22 14 64 36
34% 44 21 1 78 22
31% 33 23 13 64 36
44% 38 11 6 82 18
25% 37 21 17 62 38
18% 26 36 20 44 56
40% 28 23 9 68 32
34% 35 15 16 69 31
28% 34 24 14 62 38
38% 32 26 4 69 31
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 1% 9% 3% 5%
28 29 38 18 13 35 31 23 34
47 43 41 46 47 40 40 45 45
19 21 10 26 34 1 16 25 1
2 3 5 6 4 3 4 5 5
32 33 44 21 16 46 40 25 39
66 64 51 73 80 51 56 70 56
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Q57. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...... 21% 19% 22% 24% 28% 36% 9% 8% 32% 25% 18% 30%
The economy is staying the same. 28 28 25 26 26 35 26 22 29 33 27 39
The economy is getting worse....... 45 47 46 43 39 25 56 65 32 34 50 22
Don't know enough to say ............. 5 7 7 7 7 5 9 4 6 9 4 9
Q58. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 Aug-16 Aug-2 Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident...........ccoeeeneeennennnn. 14% 12% 13% 14% 13% 17% 9% 12% 22% 23% 12% 10%
Somewhat confident...................... 33 30 32 34 34 39 26 29 40 32 32 49
Somewhat uneasy...........cccocevennee 29 33 28 30 31 27 35 31 24 26 31 33
Very UNasy........coceeevereeereeenennnns 19 23 25 19 20 15 23 23 12 18 21 5
NOE SUME ..o 4 2 3 3 3 3 6 6 2 1 5 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ..oovvvrerercerneens 47% 42 44 48 47 56 35 41 62 55 43 59
UNEASY (NET) ..o 48 56 53 50 50 41 58 53 36 44 51 38

Q59. As you may know, President Biden and Democrats have proposed new legislation to provide paid family and medical leave,
establish a universal Pre-K program, expand Medicare coverage for seniors to include dental, vision, and hearing coverage, lower health
care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices, provide tax breaks for clean energy, and expand the Child Tax Credit for

most families with children. Do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvvirvririeiceeisei et eees 36% 40% 63% 26% 10% 56% 41% 32% 44%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuerieicieireieee s 30 30 30 34 29 28 29 30 43
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vveerreiceeieiereee e 10 10 3 9 19 7 10 1 2
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...vrvrvrirrieiceeieie et es 13 11 2 13 26 5 8 16 2
Don't Know €nough 0 SAY ......c.cevieruiiriierircrenceeree s 10 9 3 17 16 4 12 1 8
SUPPORT (NET)...oucvurereieereeeeieisneissseseeeessessesesssesssssssssssssnssnn 66% 70 93 61 39 84 70 62 87
OPPOSE (NET)...ooreueereerereerneiessssssssssesesssessessessssssassssssssesnssnn 24 21 4 22 45 11 18 27 4
Q60. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount.........c.ccoevnnnreenneens 67% 67% 59% 63% 76% 56% 64% 70% 55%
Going up, @ NOMAl @MOUNL.........crvvrerrrereriiiniereiseerer e 23 21 30 22 15 28 22 21 38
Staying about the Same.........cccvrienr s 6 9 8 8 4 10 9 5 7
GOING AOWN ..ottt 1 1 1 * 1 2 * 1 -
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY .....uvvuveuieriereireieeiceeineireiee e 3 2 3 6 3 3 5 3 *
GOING UP (NET) coouiereeirereieeiecineisssisseeeessessessesssesssssssssssssnssnn 90% 88 89 86 92 84 86 91 93
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Q61. [IF GOING UP] Why do you think the cost of everyday goods is increasing in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Aug-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The government's failed policies and reckless spending have
artificially driven PriCeS UP ..o ssseseseseeeenees 37% 33% 13% 39% 62% 21% 29% 41% 21%
Prices have to go up because companies can't keep up with the
increased demand as the eConomy reopens ..........cocveereererereenenns 36 39 47 32 25 43 33 34 61
Companies are charging consumers more for goods to make
MO MOMNEY.....euceeerereeeiseereeeeseesetseseeseeesseeseessssesesessesesessesesesssssessans 27 27 39 29 13 36 37 25 18
B5. For each of the following statements, please indicate how convincing you find each one.
NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING  CONVINCING
o [SPLIT B] Large corporations are putting their own interests first by
squeezing consumers with higher prices on everyday goods to maximize
their OWN PrOfIES. ..cccooooe ] 34% 38 20 8 72 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 37 15 2 83 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 40 23 7 70 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 39 26 15 59 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 39 21 2 77 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 35 17 3 80 20
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 38 21 10 69 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 40 24 1 75 25
o [SPLIT A] Large corporations are driving up the cost of everyday goods
by passing off costs to consumers in order to maximize their own profits.| 31% 40 19 10 71 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 43 12 4 84 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 43 21 14 65 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 36 26 16 58 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 4 16 6 78 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 53 12 3 85 15
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 38 21 12 67 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 59 3 13 83 17
o [SPLIT B] When the government invests to put money back in people's
pockets to help weather hard economic times, that makes it easier for all
of us to afford everyday goods when prices increase temporarily. ............] 23% 35 28 15 58 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 40 18 6 76 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 37 28 16 55 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 29 38 24 38 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 34 17 13 70 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 40 29 5 66 34
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 34 29 17 54 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 42 28 4 68 32




Global Strategy Group 32711 Navigator September Tracker #1 Page 16/30

B5. For each of the following statements, please indicate how convincing you find each one.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o After a year and a half of the pandemic changing our buying behaviors,
prices will go back up to pre-pandemic levels as the country returns to

NOMMEL. ..o 12% 33 36 19 45 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 39 35 1 55 45

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 29 38 23 38 62

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 27 38 27 35 65

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 41 25 10 65 35

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 42 26 8 66 34

Latest Data by Race White % 30 40 22 38 62

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 30 42 10 48 52

o [SPLIT A] When the government invests in things like child care, lowering
drug prices, or fixing roads, bridges and rail that all businesses depend
on to move products to consumers, the costs we all pay for goods and

SErvices Will COME AOWN. .............ccoioeeereeeceeeceeeeeesssseeseeeeesssssssesss s eesssssssseneond 16% 29 35 20 44 56
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 4 26 7 66 34

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 24 39 31 30 70

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 16 44 31 24 76

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 4 19 10 70 30

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 32 33 12 55 45

Latest Data by Race White | 12% 26 38 24 38 62

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 36 36 12 52 48

Switching subjects...

Q67. Has this summer's weather in your community been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13  Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, similar to years Past ..o 59% 53% 50% 58% 68% 56% 66% 59% 50%
No, different from years past...........cocooenrrnnesnnnsesceees 41 47 50 42 32 44 34 41 50

Q68. Has this summer's weather globally been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13  Jul-19
Yes, similar to Years Past ... 51% 47%
No, different from years past............cccouveveviereiieiesieeseee e 49 53

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 51% 64% 50% 56% 50% 47%
61 49 36 50 44 50 53
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Q69. [IF DIFFERENT FROM YEARS PAST] How has the weather in your community changed recently from what you remember in years past?
Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
HOEr WEALHET ..o 76% 73% 81% 72% 69% 73% 75% 7% 75%
More droughts ...... e 44 31 48 36 38 23 43 48 46
More wildfires ... w43 31 46 35 39 33 47 43 57
MOrE flOOTING .......ceecerceeeeiie e 38 - 43 33 30 43 30 38 37
MOTE NUITICANES......couvrererririeieiseiee et 29 15 36 19 22 40 27 27 42
More tornadoes .... w19 15 24 17 12 33 17 17 22
Colder weather ............c..c..... w15 16 15 18 15 13 24 15 9
None of the above................. 6 28 2 7 13 12 3 6 4
Less extreme weather 5 7 4 4 6 5 1 4 4
Q70. [IF DIFFERENT FROM YEARS PAST] Who do you blame more for these types of changes in weather?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Temperatures rising as a result of climate change ............ccocvcneenee. 65% 65% 82% 66% 35% 59% 79% 63% 87%
Natural weather patterns ..o 17 17 5 1 39 11 6 20 4
NeIther ..o 5 5 4 8 6 10 4 5 3
Don't know enough to say 13 13 8 15 19 21 1 12 5

The following questions are about the issue of abortion...As this is a complex issue, you will be asked about it in a few different ways.
Here's the first one:

Q71. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13  Jun19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly Pro-ChOICE.........cuucvueriiiierereree e 38% 35% 60% 28% 16% 46% 48% 35% 40%
Somewhat pro-choice........... w23 19 23 22 22 23 22 22 30
Somewhat pro-ife................. . M 14 5 20 15 6 14 11 10
Strongly pro-life ........c.cveenee. w23 25 5 19 43 15 10 26 1
Don't know enough to say 6 6 6 1 5 10 7 5 9
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....ccviimiireiiineeseieereeseisessesssssssssssssssssssssenns 60% 55 83 50 38 69 70 57 70
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..ot ssssssssssssssssenns 33 39 10 39 58 21 23 38 21

Q72. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13  Jun19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all CaSES .........c.cvevrverrrniririrerieene 26% 28% 42% 24% 10% 35% 41% 23% 29%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but with some restrictions... 28 27 38 21 18 28 22 28 30
Abortion should not be allowed except in limited cases, such as
rape, incest, and when the woman's life is endangered ................... 32 30 13 35 51 19 24 35 33
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances...........ccoovererieeieen. 9 10 3 8 17 9 8 10 2
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .........cverirerieniierinieereees e 5 6 5 1 4 10 4 5 6
LEGAL (NET) oo ississesssse st sssssssssssssssenns 54% 54 80 45 28 63 64 51 58
ILLEGAL (NET) 41 40 16 43 68 27 33 45 36
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Q73. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13  Jun19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IS VEry MUCh @t FSK .........cuveeireieirieeren e 37% 47% 55% 24% 21% 35% 42% 37% 32%
Is somewhat at FiSK..........coeerieineirieere e 24 26 24 23 24 28 22 23 33
IS SOMEWNAL SECUIE ... 15 11 8 22 20 14 1 16 10
IS VErY MUCK SECUIE ...t 6 4 5 4 9 6 6 7 1
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .........cuoeererureerieieireieereee e 18 13 9 27 26 17 20 18 23
AT RISK (NET) .ottt sssens 61% 72 78 47 45 63 63 60 65
SECURE (NET) .ot sssssesssssssssssese s sssens 21 15 13 26 29 20 17 22 12
Q74. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IS VErY MUCKH @ FISK ...t 23% 29% 17% 18% 23% 27% 23% 22%
IS SOMEWNAL AL FISK......evreieitcctc s 20 22 19 19 24 14 21 18
IS SOMEWNAL SECUIE ......ovrieitceiceec e 20 22 20 18 19 23 20 22
[S VEIY MUCK SECUIE ...ttt 13 10 10 16 11 13 13 10
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY .......cuvureiiirireieieirce ettt 24 17 34 29 24 23 24 28
AT RISK (NET) .ottt csssssssss e sssssessss s ssessessssesssens 44% 51 35 37 46 41 44 40
SECURE (NET) .eceueieieereiseieeissesseseseesissesessssssssss e sssssessssssssssssssessssessessanes 33 32 31 34 30 36 33 33
Q75. Which of the following comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
| believe having an abortion is morally acceptable and should be legal ............. 32% 51% 29% 13% 34% 50% 28% 45%
| am personally against abortion for myself and my family, but | don't believe
government should prevent a woman from making that decision for herself...... 38 38 39 37 43 33 38 26
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong and should be illegal ................... 23 6 20 42 1 12 26 18
Don't KNoOw €n0UGN t0 SAY .......cuvuieeieiiriiniree s 7 5 12 9 1 4 7 11
Q76. Do you support or oppose the new abortion law enacted in Texas?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 18% 6% 8% 33% 16% 20% 18% 6%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM.......veerreiiceeieiree st 12 6 14 17 12 10 12 5
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....evveerreeiceeiie e 9 9 7 10 8 6 10 14
SHONGIY OPPOSE....euvvirivieictisee ettt ettt 38 63 30 14 38 47 37 44
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vuvvviieciereeeces e 23 16 40 26 27 17 23 32
SUPPORT (NET)..ceueereirrereiererneeneeeereeseeseessessesssssessesseesesssssesssssssssssessesssssessessees 29% 12 23 51 28 30 31 11
OPPOSE (NET) ceuceueereirrereiereineeneeeeseeseeesssessesssssssesessesssssessssssssessessesssssessessnes 47 71 37 24 45 53 47 57




Global Strategy Group 32711 Navigator September Tracker #1 Page 19/30

Q77. [SPLIT A] As you may know, Texas recently enacted the nation's most restrictive abortion law that bans most abortions after six
weeks of pregnancy, including in cases of rape or incest. Do you support or oppose the new abortion law passed in Texas?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE -...vvirvrirereei ettt 17% 6% 10% 32% 21% 15% 18% 9%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuirieeiciettiree e 14 6 13 24 1 14 15 3
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE ...ttt 16 15 20 15 1 7 17 27
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... ererrrerrieicieieiei et 43 66 37 18 40 54 41 47
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vvuveucereireieieee it 10 7 20 11 17 9 9 14
SUPPORT (NET)...ouvuirreerieineeeeisesinerisessssssesiessses e sesesssssssssesssessesssesssessssnsns 32% 12 23 56 32 30 33 12
OPPOSE (NET)...cuureerreereieseeiesinerisesssssssssssses s sesesssssssssessse s 58 81 58 33 51 61 58 73

Q78. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Texas recently enacted an abortion law that bans most abortions after six weeks of pregnancy,
including in cases of rape or incest. Do you support or oppose the new abortion law passed in Texas?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..ot 22% 9% 13% 39% 16% 21% 23% 16%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......viicveiicic et 14 8 19 21 13 15 15 7
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucvereiiitiiictete ettt ettt 12 10 15 13 17 10 11 20
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...coceereceereeieeetreee ettt 42 67 36 16 43 47 41 41
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY .......cuvureiieirircieieree ettt 10 7 17 11 12 6 10 15
SUPPORT (NET)...cuuterermiereriirinieneeeineneeerissssissiseisessesessssssssssessssessssesssssssssenees 36% 17 32 60 28 36 38 24
OPPOSE (NET) oottt ssessssiens 54 77 51 29 60 58 52 61

Q79. And as you may know, the Texas law deputizes private citizens to sue anyone who performs or assists with an abortion, which
could mean lawsuits against nurses, clinic staff, or even taxi or Uber drivers taking people to a clinic appointment. Anyone who brings
one of these lawsuits and wins would be rewarded with as much as $10,000. Do you support or oppose deputizing private citizens to
enforce this law?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE -...cvvereririeei ettt ss st 14% 7% 11% 23% 17% 17% 13% 9%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......covviicvieicieec ettt 10 6 9 14 10 7 10 7
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......uvereiicrieic ettt 1 7 12 15 8 7 12 12
SHONGIY OPPOSE....euvvirivieictisee ettt ettt 50 72 43 29 50 53 50 57
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vuvvceiiecieeeece e 15 8 25 20 15 16 15 15
SUPPORT (NET)..ceueeueirrerimrerneeneeeeneeseeseissesssssssessesseesesssssessssssssessessessssessessnes 24% 13 20 36 27 24 23 16
OPPOSE (NET) oot sssesessssssssssssessesssssessssssssssssssesssssessassnes 61 79 55 43 58 60 62 69

Qs80. Would you be more or less favorable to an elected official representing you that supported a law like the Texas abortion ban after
six weeks of pregnancy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
MUCh MOTe faVOrabIE...........ccuivieeeereeeeeee e 18% 6% 1% 33% 15% 18% 18% 13%
Somewhat More favorable ............ccccvveeeeieiececee s 14 8 12 21 13 10 15 8
Somewhat 18SS favorable ............ccoeveviieieiecccccee s 10 10 11 9 12 9 9 11
MUCH 18SS fAVOTADIE ...ttt 41 65 37 17 44 47 40 44
[N =T 1= T 17 12 30 20 16 16 18 24
MORE FAVORABLE (NET) ....ovoeviriieieieiieiseississese e ssssssssssssesesssssesssssenns 32% 13 23 54 28 28 33 21
LESS FAVORABLE (NET) ...cuieviieiieicissieessie et ssssss s s snsenns 51 75 47 26 56 56 49 56
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Qs81. As you may know, the Texas aborton law went into effect after the U.S. Supreme Court refused to block it. Which best describes
how you feel about this?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
This shows the Supreme Court has become too extreme on the issue of

ADOMHION.....eie b 45% 69% 35% 22% 53% 53% 42% 52%
This shows that the Texas abortion law is legitimate and constitutional............. 30 1 24 52 20 23 33 1"
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vvvceiiecicrececes e 25 20 41 26 27 25 24 38

Q82. What one or two words would you use to describe your personal
emotions about the new abortion ban that has been enacted in Texas? ri ghtS

disappointed

women..

Wrong law é""oodmm life

happy “one .~ SUppOrt e

C Olce bOdy Bfeatkdlsgustmgpeopl

disgusted
incest an Iy Sa dild:a%l:lsnfalr
. rape tirﬁ'e“ it
right habigs e Want
pregnant

Qs83. The following are words that some people have used to describe laws like the one in the state of Texas that effectively ban abortion.
Which FOUR words do you think best describe your concerns about these laws?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ANLEWOMEN ...ttt ese sttt en st sttt en et et senanens 25% 41% 18% 9% 24% 31% 24% 33%
UNCONSHULIONAL ..ottt 22 32 22 12 25 24 22 14
[0 TcT3 (01 7= O 20 22 19 18 17 24 20 23
GOVEIMMENE OVEITEACK.........cevieeececeeeeeee ettt 20 21 20 18 15 18 21 13
OPPIESSIVE ..ottt bbbt sa st 19 29 16 10 22 22 18 12
=Y 11T 19 22 22 14 19 20 19 22
F LU= (o] 1 TN 17 22 19 11 21 24 15 23
(031721 T 13 17 13 9 26 20 10 20
CIUBL ..ttt et b sttt s st et snaneans 13 18 12 7 19 17 11 13
ALGIMING oottt bbbt 12 15 8 10 12 12 12 19
BACKWAITS ...ttt st s 12 16 13 6 13 18 10 18
LR =T o TR 11 14 9 9 9 10 12 10
HEAMIESS ...ttt st 11 15 12 6 20 12 9 11
INAUMANE.......coctcietcetc ettt bbb 10 16 8 4 15 12 9 14
OUE OF tOUCN ..ttt 9 12 7 7 10 7 10 14
Not based on MediCal SCIENCE .........ccceveveveirieiiiieeeeeeee e 8 12 8 4 9 9 8 9
UNSAIE ...ttt sttt eeas 8 11 7 5 9 8 8 4
RECKIESS ...ttt 7 8 9 5 9 6 7 9
NONE OF tNESE ...ttt 29 7 32 52 17 17 33 18

Q84. The following are ways to describe the law in Texas that effectively bans abortions. Which do you think best describes it? Select up
to two.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Taking away women's rights and freedoms ... 45% 65% 38% 24% 56% 50% 42% 48%
Endangering women's health and safety ..., 26 35 25 17 28 32 25 34
Putting politicians between a woman and her doctor............coovnrevieisiniene, 22 25 20 19 29 21 20 24
Men trying to have control and pOWer OVEr WOMEN .............ccvrueercrmvereienneneene. 21 31 22 9 23 28 19 22
Dividing the COUNTY ......ceuieriicieiieeeieeee ettt 13 15 1 12 13 13 13 18
NONE OF tNESE ... 27 6 32 49 15 19 30 20
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Q85A. [SPLIT A] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say Roe v. Wade established the legal right to an abortion nearly
50 years ago in this country, and this new state law in Texas - written by
politicians, not doctors - undermines that decision by banning abortion after
six weeks, before many women even know they are pregnant. This new law
goes so far that it does not even have exceptions for cases of rape, incest or
the health of the mother, putting millions of Texas women at risk .............c........ 63% 82% 61% 41% 62% 62% 61% 83%
Those who say that before Texas enacted this law, a child whose heart was
already beating could be aborted as a form of birth control. This new law puts
reasonable limits in place to protect unborn children from these painful, life-
ending procedures while providing exceptions for the health of the mother........ 37 18 39 59 38 38 39 17
Q85B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say America was built on a foundation of laws, where citizens do
their best to follow the law and trained law enforcement officers do their best
to enforce it. This new law throws the rules out the window and creates a
slippery slope by giving untrained, private citizens the ability to win $10,000
by turning in their neighbors based on a hunch. We do not need civilians
taking the law into their OWN hands. ..., 62% 82% 59% 41% 69% 7% 57% 79%
Those who say that before Texas enacted this law, a child whose heart was
already beating could be aborted as a form of birth control. This new law puts
reasonable limits in place to protect unborn children from these painful, life-
ending procedures while providing exceptions for the health of the mother....... 38 18 41 59 31 23 43 21
B6. Below is a list of statements from opponents of the Texas abortion law. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.
NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat | that all CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] This law offers no exemptions for cases of illness, rape,
OF INCESE. .o 59% 23 8 10 82 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 15 2 2 96 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 28 7 8 85 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 30 14 20 65 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 30 6 3 91 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 30 5 5 90 10
Latest Data by Race White | 58% 20 8 13 78 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 77% 12 11 - 89 1
o This law creates vigilante justice by rewarding civilians up to
$10,000 to enforce this [aW. ...........c....cooerverseesscessicsescseses 54% 24 9 14 77 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 20 5 3 92 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 23 11 16 73 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 29 13 25 62 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 22 11 5 84 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 23 9 14 76 24
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 24 8 15 76 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 31 6 5 89 1
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B6. Below is a list of statements from opponents of the Texas abortion law. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat | that all CONCERNING CONCERNING

By outlawing abortion in nearly all cases, this law will lead to more

unsafe, illegal @abortions. .........ccccccocoeeeeeeeeeeeceesesesesesescscsesesesesesesesesssesesssssssis 52% 25 10 14 77 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 19 5 2 93 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 23 10 18 72 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 32 15 26 60 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 30 8 5 87 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 24 8 9 83 17

Latest Data by Race White | 49% 25 10 16 74 26

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 23 6 6 88 12

e By giving private citizens the ability to sue anyone they suspect to
have had an abortion or helped someone have an abortion, this
law will clog up the courts with frivolous lawsuits that will cost
taxpayers money and make it even more difficult for Americans to

seek justice in cases related to other matters. .....ooevvevvvvvveccieiie. 51% 28 10 12 79 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 24 4 2 93 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 27 10 16 74 26

Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 33 15 21 64 36

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 28 10 4 86 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 30 7 10 82 18

Latest Data by Race White | 49% 28 10 13 77 23

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 34 6 5 89 1

o This law bans abortion at 6 weeks, well before many women even

know they are pregnant......................ovecieeneieeeecvevesseeessssesssseeeeesssssssinnnns 49% 23 12 16 72 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 19 4 3 93 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 26 14 17 69 31

Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 26 19 31 50 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 22 9 9 82 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 23 9 11 81 19

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 22 13 19 68 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 34 7 4 88 12

o [SPLIT B] This law is an example of Republican overreach - it
effectively outlaws abortion in the state of Texas and authorizes

private citizens to enforce the 1aw. .......ccccccccceeeeeeeoeceoseecccsecesesesesesesesescseins 48% 23 11 17 71 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 20 4 2 94 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 34 10 12 78 22

Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 23 20 36 44 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 26 14 4 82 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 36 8 11 81 19

Latest Data by Race White | 47% 20 12 21 67 33

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 24 6 7 88 12
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B6. Below is a list of statements from opponents of the Texas abortion law. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat | that all CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT A] This law is an example of government overreach - it
effectively outlaws abortion in the state of Texas and authorizes

private citizens to enforce the 1aw. ..., 48% 25 11 17 73 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 24 4 2 94 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 22 11 23 66 34

Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 26 18 31 50 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 26 9 9 83 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 16 8 16 75 25

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 25 12 18 70 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 35 5 8 88 12

o [SPLIT B] This law violates Roe v. Wade, which guarantees the
right to a safe and legal abortion that has been the law of the land
for nearly 50 years in the United States. This takes Texas and the
country backwards, not forwards, and other states will follow its

2o N 47% 24 10 20 70 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 19 3 5 92 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 29 17 15 68 32

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 27 15 38 47 53

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 30 7 12 81 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 27 8 12 80 20

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 22 10 23 66 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 26 7 5 89 1

o This law is another example of politicians trying to interfere with

personal health care decisions between a woman and her doctors.| 47% 23 12 18 70 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 22 6 4 90 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 26 12 18 70 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 24 19 34 47 53

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 23 11 10 78 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 24 12 1 77 23

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 22 13 21 66 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 35 7 8 84 16

o This law prevents women from determining the direction of their

own lives, including how and when to become a parent................... 47% 23 1 19 70 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 21 4 4 93 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 26 9 21 69 31

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 25 20 35 45 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 23 8 9 83 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 25 8 14 78 22

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 23 12 22 66 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 26 9 6 86 14
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B6. Below is a list of statements from opponents of the Texas abortion law. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat | that all CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT A] This law doesn't take into account people's different

circumstances and the fact that every pregnancy is unique................. 45% 28 12 15 73 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 26 5 2 93 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 27 8 25 67 33

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 30 21 27 52 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 29 4 9 87 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 35 10 11 80 20

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 27 14 17 70 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 27 17 6 77 23

o [SPLIT A] This law violates a woman's constitutional right to a safe
and legal abortion that has been the law of the land for nearly 50
years in the United States. This takes Texas and the country

backwards, not forwards, and other states will follow its lead............. 45% 22 14 19 67 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 23 4 3 92 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 20 11 27 62 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 21 24 35 40 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 27 8 9 83 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 15 7 19 74 26

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 22 16 21 63 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 25 8 12 80 20

o This law is an example of how the Republican Party is focused on
the wrong priorities. They're more focused on banning abortion
than actually helping children by fighting for affordable health care,

acccess to food, housing, and education.............ccoreerervveecieisnen. 45% 22 11 22 67 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 19 6 3 91 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 27 17 18 66 34

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 25 16 44 40 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 25 9 8 82 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 23 9 15 76 24

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 22 12 26 62 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 32 11 8 82 18

o This law will have a disproportionately negative impact on
marginalized communities already struggling economically,

including those with lower incomes and women of color..................... 43% 28 12 18 70 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 25 3 3 94 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 31 12 21 67 33

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 29 21 33 45 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 28 8 8 84 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 34 11 1 78 22

Latest Data by Race White | 39% 27 13 21 66 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 36 5 6 89 1




Global Strategy Group 32711 Navigator September Tracker #1 Page 25/30
B6. Below is a list of statements from opponents of the Texas abortion law. Please indicate how concerning you find each one.
NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Somewhat | that all CONCERNING  CONCERNING
o This law is another example of elected Republicans putting our
democracy at risk by attempting to cheat the system to get their
way, just like their voter suppression efforts and attempt to reverse
the results of elections they don't Win............ccccccoooeeeeeeoeoccecceececccescccscsesens 42% 23 12 23 65 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 24 5 4 91 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 26 16 23 61 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 21 18 45 37 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 29 12 8 80 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 24 8 16 76 24
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 21 12 28 60 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 34 12 13 75 25

Q98. Below are summaries of the same statements you read above.
abortion law. Select up to three.

Please indicate which you find most concerning about the Texas

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split

Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI A B
This law would lead to more unsafe, illegal abortions......... 35% 35% 33% 34% 31% 37% 34% 40% 35% 35%
This law creates vigilante justice by rewarding civilians to
ENFOTCE I...vvoviceie s 27 28 26 27 21 17 30 29 26 29
This law violates a woman's right to a safe and legal
ADOMHON. ... s 26 39 24 12 29 34 23 34 24 27
This law [SPLIT A: doesn't take into account people's
different circumstances / SPLIT B: offers no exemptions].. 25 18 22 34 22 29 25 27 23 27
This law prevents women from determining the direction
Of their OWN lIVES.......cvvcveirrce e 23 29 29 14 26 24 21 29 23 22
This law will clog up the courts and cost taxpayers money. 19 12 17 27 18 20 20 1 20 18
This law is an example of politicians interfering in personal
health care deciSioNS...........covrenernirecinneeeine 18 20 24 15 16 26 17 22 19 17
This law goes too far and bans abortion at 6 weeks ........... 16 19 20 13 19 21 15 17 17 16
This law is an example of [SPLIT A: government / SPLIT
B: Republican] overreach ..........coocvvrevveninenenernieeineens 16 21 14 12 23 11 16 13 19 13
This law is an example of how the Republican Party is
focused on the wrong priorities ..........ccvveenererneereineenees 16 25 13 7 18 25 14 21 16 16
This law will have a disproportionately negative impact on
marginalized COMMUNItIES ..........coevrieriereriinicnenercnieenes 12 14 1 9 15 16 10 12 13 10
This law puts our democracy at fisk ...........cccveveerririennnne 1 14 12 8 16 9 1 12 10 12

Q100. As you may know, the U.S. House of Representatives is planning to debate and vote on legislation aimed at stopping states from
enacting radical anti-abortion laws like the one in Texas. Do you support or oppose Congress passing legislation to ensure abortion

rights are federally protected?

Strongly support

SOMEWNAE SUPPOM.......vuerreiicecicire et
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....evvrerreiceeieir e
SHONGIY OPPOSE....erervrerrieicetiei et
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 0 SAY .......cucvuieircrieiiciirie e

SUPPORT (NET)-.corereeeseesrseesseeessesssessesseesssesssssessseesseesssssesssesse
OPPOSE (NET) eeereereesessrsseeseeeseessssssesseesssessssssessseesseessessesssesse

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
. 40% 65% 30% 15% 47% 49% 38% 42%
. 16 15 18 17 18 16 16 21
. 8 5 8 12 8 8 8 9
. 2 5 17 38 11 15 23 9
. 15 11 27 18 17 12 15 20
. 56% 80 48 32 64 65 53 63
. 28 9 25 51 19 23 31 17
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Q101. Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say that the Texas abortion law shows the Supreme Court
has become too conservative, and that it is time to add seats to the Supreme

Court to provide more balance that better represents America. ...........c..cocvuenee, 56% 90% 61% 18% 83% 68% 49% 75%
Republicans who say the Supreme Court is fair and balanced, and that
adding justices is a power grab by Democrats to bring imbalance to the Court. 44 10 39 82 17 32 51 25

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes,me......... e 1%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, someone in my househlold ...................................... 9
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO Lot 79
YES (NET) oo nssnenes 21%
Q102. Do you know anyone who served the United States in one form or TRAVE ..o 3%
another in Afghanistan over the last 20 years? A fqmlly MEMDEr NaS.......cocvieieece e 20
AFENA NS ..o 15
Someone else | personally know has..............cccccoevnee. 15
Nobody | know has served in Afghanistan in one form
OF ANOLNET ... 60
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covvurvrerrerierineriersiseenseines 40%

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCAI BIEVISION ... veeverceie ettt 44% 46% 41% 42% 49% 29% 46% 35%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)..........coveeiveinienemneererieeiesnineene, 37 44 38 28 43 27 37 46
ONliNE NEWS WEDSITES.........vuveceeeiirere s 29 31 28 27 29 25 29 34
FOXINBWS.....oovetrciiiei ettt 28 16 22 43 26 25 29 20
Social media and websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, Twitter
OF YOUTUDE) ..ottt 28 28 29 27 26 40 25 43
CNN L bbb 26 41 21 10 44 31 21 35
YOUr [0Cal NEWSPAPET ......cevriieircrieeetiece ettt 20 19 20 21 20 17 21 19
RAGIO .ot 17 15 14 19 15 20 17 10
MSNBC ...ttt 15 25 12 5 23 1 14 14
National NEWSPAPELS ........cvieireriiriieiireie e 15 18 1 12 18 13 15 13
OHNET .o 6 4 9 9 3 6 7 5
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

o Fox News Channel..........
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o MSNBC ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© NEeWSMaX.....oooovvvvvecirenrrrrrnnnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e One America News

Network.........cccooovvevvciieenes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

MONTHLY OR MORE NOT OFTEN/ NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely Never DKIN/A
10% 12 13 9 15 35 6
7% 9 10 7 13 49 5
8% 1 9 8 23 31 9
15% 15 18 10 15 20 7
13% 12 14 10 18 25 8
7% 10 15 13 11 38 6
1% 12 13 8 15 36 6
3% 9 8 15 20 36 9
8% 10 14 10 18 32 7
14% 14 20 14 14 18 6
6% 1 12 7 24 29 11
2% 5 8 6 21 49 8
19% 15 22 8 11 17 8
1% 10 14 15 16 29 5
6% 9 13 9 19 36 7
7% 12 17 10 21 24 9
5% 9 12 8 19 37 9
10% 14 17 10 19 23 7
2% 4 10 8 22 39 15
1% 5 7 6 19 53 10
12% 16 23 5 13 21 10
10% 8 8 10 14 41 9
4% 8 10 8 21 40 8
5% 5 9 19 24 27 10
4% 6 5 4 9 47 25
4% 5 3 3 7 53 24
4% 1 4 4 12 45 31
6% 8 8 4 9 40 24
6% 1 6 4 9 39 25
4% 6 6 10 6 47 21
4% 5 6 3 9 49 25
4% 2 2 5 9 51 26
3% 6 6 3 8 47 27
3% 6 5 2 8 52 24
5% 3 6 3 13 40 30
3% 6 6 5 8 44 29
5% 12 9 4 12 31 26
7% 5 3 9 5 54 16
2% 5 6 2 8 49 28
3% 2 - 5 11 54 25

MONTHLY
OR MORE

44
32
37
58
49
45
43
36

42
62
35
22
64
50
37
47

34
51
25
19
56
36
30
39

19
15
13
26
27
27
18
13

18

16
19

24
15
10

NET

NOT OFTEN/
NEVER

66
49
75

44
64

61

81
85
87
74

73
82
87

82

84
81
69
76
85
90
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DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several imes @ day ..........ccccoveeressivvrrerse 31%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. Once a AAY oo e 13
Afew times @ WEEK ........cccvvveveeieeceeeeeeeeeee e 14
Afew timesamonth.......cccccoveveciiccceceeceee e 5
RAIEIY ..o 13
NEVEE ..ottt 22
DON'tKNOW ...ttt 1
D907. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Democrat Joe s 51%
Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate? DONAld TIUM cvvrssseesrsmsmssssssmsmssssssnsmsnssssen 46
Another candidate ............cccoceeeeceeeeceeeeee 3
D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Democrat B%ﬂaldCTlfumP ------------------------------------------------------------------ ji%
i i i i 2 llary CInton ...,
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate? Anohier Candidate =" 7
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /'\*Alwalys Voteddffort?emocrats -------------------------------------------- ?2%
; ; . . ostly voted for Democrats............cooeeevierrernienecrneenn.
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but have vated for some
RePUDIICANS.......coceiveiiecere e 8

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 12
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ...ttt 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocrevveeineerceninneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........coouerenveeinenininnes 19
DEMOCRATS (NET) ...ucvveeieriereereiese s 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET) ..o 41
YES, ME .ttt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............cccoevvrrienrinnnens 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ottt rnn 83
YES (NET) oottt snbnans 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ........ccccoverernnnee 41%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAl ... 13
NONE Of thESE ... 17
Less than $30,000..........c.ccvevveercrseeessee s 30%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......omriee e 23
$50,000 - $59,999 ......ocomieeee e 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .......commeree e 1
$75,000 - $99,999 .......omieee e 1
$100,000 - $149,999 .......ovmrmieeeeeeeee e 1
$150,000 - $199,999 .......vmrviieeeeeeee e 3

$200,000 and @DOVE........veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e 2
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D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY e 25%
SUbUMDAN @rea........cevuieiericireirereee e 44
SMAll FOWN .. 10
RUFAl @r8a.....cveeieceeeec s 21
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Very IBeral. .. 16%
Somewhat liberal.............cooeririnireeeee 15
MOAETALE ......ceeeeieec s 33
Somewhat CONSEIVative ..........ccvierirereirirereeeene 19
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ........covueererieeicnireeee i 17
LIBERAL (NET) ...cvevviieiriieieiscieeieieseissi s eesnens 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...coovieiireieiereirsseseesserssiens 36
D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ErgmpDRepublican ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
; iden Democrat
may select as many as you like. PrOgresSIiVe. ......cvvuiueiereeeecsssereee e 13
Never Trump Republican ..., 7
SOCIANISE ... e 5
None of these describe Me ...........cocveverernverecnenininnenn. 30
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian..............ccccoooosrereereeveveveeesnsssssssenes 45%
CathOlC.....veeeeeeieee e 20
JEWISN.....oie e 3
MUSEIM ©.ve s 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC ..........ccvvevevrereieeeee e 22
OtNET ...t 8
D202. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born YBS oo 44%
again or evangelical Christian? NO c et 56
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEBK....ooso vt 21%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW BMES 8 MO ..o 10
IV or never? About once @ MONth ... 3
rarely, : A few imes @ Year........ccovvevcvierceeeeesee s 15
RATEIY vt 22
NEBVE ..ot 28
D120. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full iMe .......coeeeer 37%
Employed part time 9
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccovuerecunnen. 9
REHIEA ... 26
SHUAENE ..o 4
HOMEMAKET ... s 9
OFNBI e 6
D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 26%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 74
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D106. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ..o e 37%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccccoveneneene 10
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 4
Single, NeVer Marmied ..........coocererereneercreeree s 29
Divorced or separated............covvererernrererieeienseneininneene 14
WIAOWED......cooceieeie e 6
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? LGS ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ?g%
0 ettt
DAGE. What is your age? 18-29 .o 17%
30444 oo 25
A5-54 ..o 16
BE-B4 ..ot 17
B5F .o 25
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEAS ..vvvvvvvveeeeesecveesss s 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN oo 37
WESE ..o 22
D100. What is your gender? VAN ..o sssssss s 47%
WOMAN ... 53
Self-describe/Other ... *
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African American ...........ccvvrevnerereeecneeneenennenns 13%
White/CauCasian ...........ccoceveriieierieieseeieseeseeienens 71
HISPANIC/LAtiNG .......cvuvrveercecrereee e 1
Asian/Asian AMETICAN ..........cccvvererieierieieeenseesenens 4
PaCific ISIaNAET ......covvveveieeeeceese s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North Affican ..........ccccoevevnvenineenceniennen. *
OtNET ... *
REF ettt 1
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ...............couveverciciiiiiiiiie 2%
completed? Graduated high SChool ..o 22
Attended technical or vocational school............c.cccneueee 5
Attended some college but no degree.........cccovvvrerrinnne 26
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10



